OBJECT OF THE PROCEDURE:  

INVOICE PRINTING AND ENVELOPING SERVICES FOR THE NEEDS OF SHRUKD 

CORRESPONDING CODE IN THE COMMON PROCUREMENT VOCABULARY (CPV): 

PRINTING AND RELATED SERVICES / 79800000-2  

Limit Fund: 25,097,400.00 ALL (Twenty-five million ninety-seven thousand four hundred 

ALL without VAT. 

The value of the Limit fund in the international currency Euro according to the exchange 

rate of the Bank of Albania is 255.834,86 (Two hundred fifty-five thousand, eight 

hundred thirty-four point eighty six.") Euro  without VAT. 

The official exchange rate according to the Bank of Albania on 02.09.2025 is 98.10  

Argumentation: The calculation of the limit fund value has been made in reference to Article 35 

of Law No. 162/2020, as well as Article 13 and Article 76 of Decision of the Council of